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If at any time, you need to dispose of this product or parts of this product: please note that 
waste electrical products, bulbs and batteries should not be disposed of with ordinary household 
waste. Recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority for recycling advice.





User Manual Bruksanvisning

Inserting or replacing the batteries:
Unscrew the two screws on the underside
of the lid to reveal battery compartment.
Insert the batteries and screw the cover back in place.

Sette inn eller bytte batterier:
Skru løs de to skruene på undersiden av 
lokket for å åpne batterirommet. Sett inn 
batteriene og skru dekselet på plass igjen

Affi xing to the EasyExtend Head Unit:
Remove the existing cap from the head unit. Align 
the light cap with the top of the head unit and twist 
clockwise until securely connected.

Montere blinklykten til EasyExtend-rullebånd:
Fjern lokket fra rullebåndet og erstatt det med 
blinklykten.  Blinklykten festes med å vri med klokken 
til det sitter fast.

Operation:

 Press the power button once to turn the light on.

 Flashing modes: Press again to change and cycle through the 9 modes:

Operation:

 Trykk på strømknappen én gang for å slå på lyset..

 Blinke valg: Trykk igjen for å velge mellom 9 forskjellige blinkeprogram:

To turn off the warning light without cycling through the 9 light modes, press 
and hold the power button for 2 seconds. Two LEDs will fl ash fi ve times and 
then turn off. When ready to operate again, press the power button once and 
it will return to the last fl ash mode that was selected before turning off.

Slå av lykten uten å gå igjennom alle programmene ved å holde 
bryteren inne i 2 sek. To LED lys vil blinke 5 ganger, deretter slå seg av. 
Når lykten skal brukes igjen, trykk på PÅ-knappen en gang og lykten vil starte 
på samme program som den ble avsluttet med.

White LED mode:
To switch on the three white LEDs press the switch twice 
rapidly, to switch off the three white LEDs press the switch 
twice rapidly again.

Hvitt LED lys: 
For å tenne de tre hvite lysdiodene trykk på PÅ-knappen 
raskt 2 ganger. For å slå av, trykk på PÅ-knappen
igjen raskt 2 ganger. 

Supplied with 3 x AAA Alkaline batteries.

Insert the batteries and screw the cover back in place.
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BenutzerhandbuchManuel d’utilisation

Einsetzen oder Wechseln der Batterien:
Lösen Sie die beiden Schrauben an der
Unterseite des Deckels, um das Batteriefach
zu öffnen. Legen Sie die Batterien ein und schrauben 
Sie den Deckel wieder zu.

Pour insérer ou remplacer les piles :
Retirer les deux vis sous le couvercle pour
accéder au compartiment à piles.
Insérer les piles et revisser le capot.

Befestigung an der EasyExtend Gurtbandkassette:
Entfernen Sie die vorhandene Kappe von der 
Gurtbandkassette. Richten Sie die Kappe mit
Leuchteinheit an der Oberseite der Gurtbandkassette
aus und drehen Sie sie im Uhrzeigersinn, bis sie fest sitzt.

Installation sur une tête 
EasyExtend :
Retirer le couvercle de la tête EasyExtend.
Aligner le couvercle de la balise lumineuse avec 
la tête et tourner dans le sens des aiguilles d’une 
montre jusqu’à ce que les 2 éléments soient 
fermement connectés.

Operation:

 Drücken Sie die Power-Taste, um das Licht einzuschalten.

 Blink Modi: Erneut drücken, um die 9 unterschiedlichen Modi zu wechseln   
 und zu durchlaufen:

Utilisation :

 Appuyer sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt une fois pour allumer la balise lumineuse.

 Modes clignotants : Appuyer à nouveau pour passer d’un mode à l’autre.

Um das Warnlicht auszuschalten, ohne die 9 Leuchtmodi zu durchlaufen, 
halten Sie die Einschalttaste 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Zwei LED´s blinken 
fünfmal auf und erlöschen dann. Bei Wiedereinschalten kehrt die Leuchte in 
den zuletzt vor dem Ausschalten gewählten Modus zurück.

Pour éteindre la balise lumineuse sans passer par les 9 modes, appuyer sur le 
bouton Marche/Arrêt pendant 2 secondes. 2 leds vont clignoter 5 fois, puis 
la balise va s’éteindre. Pour la mettre en marche à nouveau, appuyer sur le 
bouton Marche/Arrêt, la balise va se rallumer sur le dernier mode sélectionné 
avant l’arrêt.

Weißer LED Modus:
Zum Einschalten der drei weißen LEDs die Power-Taste 
zweimal schnell drücken, zum Ausschalten die Power-Taste 
erneut zweimal schnell drücken

Avec le mode led :
Pour allumer les 3 leds blanches, appuyer rapidement 2 fois 
sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt. Effectuer la même manipulation 
pour les éteindre.
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HandleidingManual de utilización

De batterijen insteken of vervangen:
Schroef de 2 schroeven aan de onderkant van 
het deksel los om toegang te krijgen tot het 
batterijcompartiment. Steek de batterijen erin en 
schroef het deksel weer vast.

Colocación o sustitución de pilas: 
Desatornillar los dos tornillos del lado interior de
la tapa para abrir el espacio de las pilas.
Una vez introducidas las pilas, volver a colocar
la tapa y atornillar de nuevo. 

Bevestiging op de EasyExtend-afzetinthouder:
Verwijder het deksel van de houder. Plaats het deksel 
met lamp op de houder en draai met de klok mee tot 
het vastzit.

Montaje sobre el cabezal EasyExtend:
Retirar la tapa del cabezal. 
Posicionar la tapa con la lámpara sobre el cabezal 
girando en sentido horario hasta que los dos 
elementos se enganchen correctamente.

Werking:

 Druk 1 maal op de aan-uitknop om het licht aan te zetten.

 Druk opnieuw om de stand te veranderen. De lamp heeft 9 standen:

Modo de uso:

 Pulsar el botón de encendido/apagado para encender la luz.

Om de lamp uit te zetten zonder alle standen te moeten doorlopen, houdt u de 
aan-uitknop 2 seconden ingedrukt. 2 leds zullen 5 maal knipperen en dan uitgaan.
Om de lamp weer aan te zetten drukt u 1 maal op de aan-uitknop; de lamp zal zijn 
laatste stand hernemen.

Witte-led-modus:
Om de 3 witte leds te activeren, drukt u 2 maal snel op de 
aan-uitknop. Om de leds weer uit te zetten drukt u opnieuw 
2 maal snel op de aan-uitknop.
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Modo de uso: Pulsar el botón de encendido/apagado para encender la luz.
Modo intermitente: Pulsar de nuevo el botón para cambiar de modo.
La lámpara dispone de 9 modos:

Modo LED blanco: Para activar los 3 LEDs blancos, pulsar 
rápidamente el botón de encendido/apagado dos veces.
Para apagar los LEDs, vuelva a pulsar rápidamente el botón de 
encendido/apagado dos veces.

Para apagar la lámpara sin pasar por los 9 modos, mantener pulsado el botón de 
encendido/apagado durante 2 segundos: 2 LEDs parpadean 5 veces y luego se apagan. 
Para volver a encender la lámpara, pulsar una vez el botón de encendido/apagado:
la lámpara se enciende con el último modo activo en el momento de la desconexión.
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BruksanvisningManuale d’uso

Isättning och byte av batteri
Skruva loss de 2 skruvarna på batterifackets lock.
Sätt i batterierna och skruva fast locket igen.

Inserimento o sostituzione pile:
Svitare le due viti sul lato inferiore del coperchio
per aprire il vano pile. Inserire o sostituire le pile, 
rimettere il coperchio e riavvitare.

Fastsättning på EasyExtends bandkassett
Skruva loss toppen från bandkassetten. Sätt dit 
varningsljuset och vrid medurs tills varningsljuset 
sitter fast ordentligt.

Montaggio sull’avvolgitore 
EasyExtend:
Rimuovere il coperchio dell’avvolgitore. Posizionare 
il coperchio con la lampada sull’avvolgitore, 
ruotandolo in senso orario fi nché i due elementi non 
sono fi ssati saldamente.

Användning

 Tryck en gång på on/off-knappen för att sätta på varningsljuset.

 Inställning av lysläge Tryck på on/off-knappen igen för att växla från ett   
 lysläge till ett annat. Välj mellan 9 lyslägen:

Utilizzo:

 Premere il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento per accendere la lampada.
 Modalità lampeggiante: Premere nuovamente il pulsante per cambiare   
 modalità. La lampada ha 9 modalità:

Tryck och håll ner on/off-knappen i 2 sekunder för att stänga av varningsljuset 
(2 lysdioder kommer att blinka 5 gånger innan det stängs av).
Varningsljuset återgår automatiskt till det senast valda lysläget när du sätter på 
det igen.

Per spegnere la lampada senza passare attraverso le 9 modalità, tenere 
premuto il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento per 2 secondi: 2 LED 
lampeggiano 5 volte e poi si spengono. Per riaccendere la lampada, premere 
una volta il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento: la lampada si accende con 
l’ultima modalità attiva al momento dello spegnimento.

Sätt på de 3 vita lysdioderna genom att trycka snabbt på 
on/off-knappen två gånger. Gör samma sak för att stänga 
av dem.

Modalità LED bianco:
Per attivare i 3 led bianchi, premere due volte rapidamente 
il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento. Per spegnere i LED, 
premere di nuovo due volte rapidamente il pulsante di 
accensione/spegnimento.
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